503026142 10/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3072742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFUSION CATHETER EPIDURAL, LLC
Street Address:	2500 KINNEY LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10949724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICELLC.UCC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Nataupsky/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-05-23 Recorded UCC3 Lien Termination (NV) - ICELLC(2)#page1.tif

PATENT 503026142 REEL: 034024 FRAME: 0547

¥. N	OW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] NIELLE MILLER					
	END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				e of Document	t Number 112947-1
	DANIELLE MILLER		1	Min Min	Filing Dat	e and Time
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CA 92614			ary of Stat	05/23/	<u>/2014 10:58</u>
	L	_	***************************************		s filed electronic R FILING OFFICE	errorrorrorrorrorrorror
. !!	ITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 2012003848-6			to b	FINANCING STATE filed [for record] (or L ESTATE RECORD	MENT AMENDMENT is recorded) in the
ŕ	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a	above is terminated with respect to se	curity interest(s) of t			
	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identificantinued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	ed above with respect to security into	erest(s) of the Secu	red Party autho	rizing this Continuati	on Statement is
•	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7	b and address of assignee in item 7o	and also give name	e of assignor in i	tem 9.	
A	MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects		record. Check only			
A	so check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate informal I CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions		oord name	Part ADDs	oma: Camplataitam7	and alasitom 7s
_	in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give re to be deleted in item 6a	or 6b.	alsoco	mpleteitems 7e-7g (if:	a or7b, and alsoitem 7c; applicable).
	URRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				*	
-	Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	JAME	SUFFIX
		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
C	Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 72. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
0	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE		SUFFIX
C	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE		
0	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME				NAME	SUFFIX
0	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SANIZATION	MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX COUNTRY
C [[]	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7e.	FIRST NAME	SANIZATION	MIDDLE I	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 1	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
O [[]	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
- C - S	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
- C - S	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
C S S A A	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME AILING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPEOFORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZ	FIRST NAME CITY ON 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGE collateral description, or describe co	llateral ☐ assigne	MIDDLE STATE 7g. ORG/	NAME POSTAL CODE ANIZATIONAL ID#, if	COUNTRY
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION OF TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OF DEBTOR MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Soribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated of organization of the deleted of the de	FIRST NAME CITY ON 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG collateral description, or describe co	llateral assigned ass	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORG/	NAME POSTAL CODE ANIZATIONAL ID#, if	SUFFIX COUNTRY Fany No
N ac N	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLING ADDRESS BEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR WENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Sorribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated of the collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination author. B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME CITY ON 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG collateral description, or describe co	llateral assigned ass	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORG/	NAME POSTAL CODE ANIZATIONAL ID#, if	SUFFIX COUNTRY Fany No
N as T	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLING ADDRESS EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION OF TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OF DEBTOR MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Soribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated of organization of the deleted of the de	FIRST NAME CITY ON 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORG collateral description, or describe co	llateral assigned ass	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORG/	POSTAL CODE ANIZATIONAL ID #, if	SUFFIX COUNTRY Fany Not

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

PATENT REEL: 034024 FRAME: 0548